

WBUD050006802024



M A C C/176/2024

Mrinmoy Sarkar and others Vs. IFFCO TOKIO Gen Ins CO Ltd

Order No. 12

Dated: 23.02.2026

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files a petition and prayed for an adjournment for exparte hearing on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 08.04.2026 for exparte hearing.

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00716